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No. 373, S.] [Published July 2, 1949.
CHAPTER 378.

AN ACT to amend 94.08 (4) of the statutes, relating to officers of county fairs and agri-
cultural societies making and publishing financial statements in certain cases.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

94.08 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

94.08 (4) It shall be the duty of the proper officers of each county agricultural
society, association, or board entitled to state aid under this subsection, to submit to the
department a complete accounting system for such society, association or hoard and no
state aid shall be paid to sueh soclety, assoeiation or hoard until a satisfactory system of
accounts has been approved by said department, and installed according to its instrue-
tions. Swuch officers shall cause to be made and published in « mewspaper of general
circulation in the county in which the fair is held, within 120 days after any fair held
by their organization, a financial statement showing the financial condition of the or-
ganization before and after the fair. Such financial statement shall include all such
receipts, disbursements, accounts receivable and accounts payable in conmection with the
operation of the fair as the state department of agriculture may require.

Approved June 27, 1949.
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